Scope
This Qualification Fees, Charges and Refund document has been developed in accordance with the requirements of
the Department of Employment, Small Business and Training's (DESBT) Standards for Registered Training
Organisations (RTOs) 2015. This document applies to all training and assessment activities and services provided
for the student under the Skills Assure Supplier Policy 2020-2022 for Queensland VET Investment Programs
contract for EIM Training.

Co-Contribution Fees

~ EEIMTRAINING

Schedule of Co-Contribution

Fees 2022-2023

Queensland VET Investment Program
Fees, Charges and Refunds

In accordance with the Skills Assure Supplier Policy 2020-2022 for Queensland VET Investment Programs, EIM
Training is required to collect a Non-Refundable co-contribution fee. The co-contribution fees are as follows:

Co-Contribution

Qualification Price Per Unit Units Fee
CHC30121 Certificate Ill in Early Childhood Education

and Care $2.50 17 $42.50
Concession*

CHC30121 Certificate Ill in Early Childhood Education $5 17 $85
and Care

CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and

Care $2.50 15 $37.50
Concession*

CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and $5 15 $75
Care

UEEl40420 Certllf!cate IVin Instrumentatlon - Elgctrlcal $118.18 . $1300
For licensed electricians - fee based on 11 units - Concession*

UEE40420 Certificate IV in Instrumentation - Electrical $136.36 . $1500

For licensed electricians - fee based on 11 units

*Terms and Conditions apply
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Schedule of Co-Contribution
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Queensland VET Investment Program
Fees, Charges and Refunds

Eligibility for CHC30121 Certificate Ill in Early Childhood Education and Care/CHC50113 Diploma of Early
Childhood Education and Care

Must be a Queensland resident.

Must be over the age of 15 years (under 18 years requires parent/guardian consent).

Must no longer be in high school.

Must be an Australian or New Zealand citizen or Australian permanent resident (including humanitarian
entrants) or temporary resident with necessary visa and work permits on the pathway to permanent residency.
Must not have or be enrolled in a Certificate Ill level or higher qualification (for Certificate lll Guarantee
programs), Certificate IV or a Diploma level qualification (for Higher Level Skills Program), not including
qualifications at school and foundation programs.

Eligibility for UEE40420 Certificate IV in Instrumentation - Electrical

Must be a Queensland resident.

Must be over the age of 15 years (under 18 years requires parent/guardian consent).

Must no longer be in high school.

Must be an Australian or New Zealand citizen or Australian permanent resident (including humanitarian
entrants) or temporary resident with necessary visa and work permits on the pathway to permanent residency.
Must have a copy of their electrical trade certificate (must state Certificate Ill).

https://desbt.gld.gov.au/training/providers/funded/higher-level-skills




